PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomohiro IKEDA	09/16/2009
Yuuji NANBA	09/16/2009
Shuichi ENOMOTO	09/16/2009
Tooru NATSUMI	09/30/2009
Hiroyuki TANAKA	09/24/2009
Yukio KISE	09/29/2009
Hideo SHIRAI	09/24/2009
Minao TANAKA	09/24/2009
Naoto MATSUO	09/24/2009
Takashi NAGATA	09/28/2009
Shigehiro TAKEUCHI	09/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED		
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku		
City:	Kawasaki		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12572783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500979242

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-236-9990

Email: fpc-mailroom@us.fujitsu.com

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center C/O CPA Global

REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0607

125/2/83

PATENT

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08-95198	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Elchert	
Total Attachments: 2 source=08-95198_ASN_00#page1.tif source=08-95198_ASN_00#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0608

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inve (Ins	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar entor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by ert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) "UJITSU LIMITED	r (\$1.00),	and of other good and valuable o	onsideration paid to the undersigned
1	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			 	
AS	einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her SIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and into the of Invention)			OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	MESSAGE TRANSMISSION METHOD	AND N	ÆSSAGE TRANSMISSION	SYSTEM
		,		
mal o	ting to International Patent Application PCT/JP	,	and/or for which application for	all attack Dataset of the United States was
	cuted on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	was:	and/or for which application fo	r Letters Patent of the United States was
) executed on	;	(Insert date of execution of applic	ation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on <u>02-Oct-2009</u>			
S	erial No. 12/ <u>572,783</u> ;		Assignee's altorney is hereby data, when known	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
sub	to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the I stitute, reissue or reexamination application based the uding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinate	hereon, for	the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
whi incl rees acts	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said a chithe ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable uding in the preparation and prosecution of said ap camination, or public use proceeding, and in any liti- to include but not be limited to executing all paper orn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedie plication(s gation or o rs, includir	ent, for securing, maintaining and en a) and the issuance of said Letters Pa other legal proceeding which may ari	forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such
1	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signature(\$).
1)	Tomohiro Ikeda	T	omohiro IKEDA	Sep. 16, 2009
	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	rungi NANBA		Yuuji NANBA	Sep. 16. 2009
	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	Shurchi Enomoto	Sh	uichi ENOMOTO	Sep. 16, 2009
48	Toory NATSUMI	т	(Type Name) ooru NATSUMI	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	1	(Type Name)	Nep. 30, 200

5)	Hiroyuki TANAKA	Hiroyuki TANAKA	Sep. 24, 2009
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	Yukio KISE	Yukio KISE	Sep. 29. 2009
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
7)	Hideo Shirai	Hideo SHIRAI	Sep. 24. 2009
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
8)	Minao TANAKA	Minao TANAKA	Sep. 24, 2009
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
9)	Na oto MATSUO	Naoto MATSUO	Sep. 24. 2009
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
10)	Takashi Nagata	Takashi NAGATA	Sep. 28.2009
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
11)	Shigehiro TAKEUCHI	Shigehiro TAKEUCHI	Sep. 24. 2009
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)